
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  William L. Gilbert 

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150 

 
 

Contractor  National Comprehensive Cancer 
Network, Inc. 

Contractor Representative Deanne Field 

Telephone Number (267) 622-6642 

Contract Term April 7, 2020 through April 6, 2025 

Original Contract Amount $89,514.93 

Amendment Amount  

Total Contract Amount $89,514.93 

Cost Center 8241 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Approve Amendment 
No. 1 to the EPIC Customer License Agreement No. 20-163 with the National 
Comprehensive Cancer Network for access to evidence-based treatment 
guidelines for cancer patients, retroactively effective on April 7, 2022, to correct 
the term of the Agreement for the five year period of April 7, 2020 through April 
6, 2025, with no change to the contract amount of $89,514.93. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

Contract Number 
20-163-A1 

 
SAP Number 
4400014267 



 
 

 

       

, County Counsel       

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 


